Customer Service Window Randolph Building

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

 $\sum_{i=1}^{n} |a_i|^2 \leq \sum_{i=1}^{n} |a_i|^2 < \sum_{i=1}^{n} |a_i|^2 < \sum_{i=1}^{n} |a_i|^2 < \sum_{i=1}^{n} |a_i|^2 > \sum_{i=1}^{n} |a_i|^2 > \sum_{i=1}^{n} |a_i|^2 > \sum_{i=1}^{n} |a_i|^2$ 

,

\_^`

÷v·

· · ·

22  $\phi$ , ..... S. 2 ., .

٢

· . . ζ,

· · ·

×.

····· ·

4) 4. •:

4 2 ,

·,

.

\$40.00 080750 10529499

Ц О

Atty. Docket No.: 32860-000854/US Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Clifford A. BUXTON, Thomas LEYE and Stefan LOSCH	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment  Merger Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name Other:</li> <li>Execution Date: 03/21/2005, 04/07/2005 and 02/11/2005</li> </ul>	City: Munich Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-80333 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, th</li> </ol>	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
10/529,499	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: HARNESS, DICKEY &amp; PIERCE, P.L.C.</li> <li>Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910</li> <li>City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195</li> <li>Country: USA</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u></li> <li>(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing in of the original document. Ray Heflin/41,060 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co January 17, 2006 Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	HRH/I

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Clifford A, Buxton residing at: 104 Ashbrook Dr. 43311 Bellefontaine, OH UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Thomas Leye residing at: Herbststr. 12 13409 Berlin GERMANY

Stefan Losch residing at: Heerstr. 243 13595 Berlín GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Munich, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Arrangement comprising a low voltage power switch and a switching gas damper provided with a carrier element and used for the low voltage power switch

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2002P13635WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/DE03/02882

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, teissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

APR-11-2005 06:07

di S All 4548/V: 04-1,09/18 All ar all on

٧al

RECORDED: 01/17/2006